GHQ Office Staff 
Capt. Greg Smith, FOB        MSHP DRE Administrator       Field Operations
Lt. Ethan Ahern, FOB          MSHP DRE Administrator       Field Operations
 
Cpl. Joe Armistead, TND    MSHP State Coordinator       573/751-9941  joseph.armistead@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Ed Moses, FOB                Webmaster               mentor61@gmail.com 
 
Course Managers/Instructors
Sgt. Blaine Adams                         Troop E                 Manager/Instructor
Sgt. Joe Armistead                        GHQ/TND             Manager/Instructor
Cpl. Mike Halford                         Troop F                 Instructor
Cpl. Brent Moore                          Troop C                Instructor
Cpl. Mark Winder                         Troop E                 Instructor
Tpr. David Miranda                       Troop A                Instructor
Ed Moses                                      GHQ/FOB            Manager/Instructor
 

DREs
Troop A Lt. Michael Cross  816/622-0800 Michael.Cross@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Cpl. Adam V. Dillon                       Cpl. Neil K. Johnson
Tpr. Jayson Hastings                       Tpr. David Miranda

Tpr. Jason Millsap                           Tpr. Kyle Murphy

Tpr. Jeff M. Toal                             Tpr. Alexander Vivas
 
Tp B Lt. Nelson Elfrink 660/385-6674 x222 Nelson.Elfrink@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Cpl. Joseph Davidson                       Tpr. T.J. Adams 
Tpr. Eric Brown                                Tpr. Lee Ewigman
 Troop C Lt. Robert Wolf  636/300-2711x3315 Robert.Wolf@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Cpl. Tyler Jenkins                            Cpl. Eric Kessler
Cpl. Brent Moore                            Tpr. Joseph Flynn
Tpr. Ronald Metteer                                Tpr. Dustin Reed

Tpr. Andy Woods
 

Troop D Lt. William Choate  417/895-6868  William.Choate @mshp.dps.mo.gov
Cpl. Shanre Rowe                            Tpr. Travis Hilburn
Tpr. Amanda Kahler                         Tpr. Clay Marlin
John Mason                                                Tpr. Adam Poulson
 
Troop E  Lt. Michael Pulliam   573/840-9500 Mike.Pulliam@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Sgt. Blaine Adams                           Cpl. Michael Lynch

Cpl. Mike Scoggins                         Cpl. Mark Winder
Tpr. Richie Ayers                             Tpr. Jason Crites
Tpr. Christopher Hamlett                  Tpr. Alex Lacey

Tpr. Shayne Talburt                          Tpr. Travis Templemire

Tpr. Rickey Vannada                        Tpr. John West

 
Troop F  Lt. David Earney   573/751-1000  David.Earneyl@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Cpl. Mike Halford                             Cpl. Ryan Thompson

Tpr. Scott Ballard                                        Tpr.Grant Johnson

Tpr. Steven Johnson                          Tpr. Matthew Rice
 
Troop G  Lt. Hanne Hicks 417/469-3121 Hanne.Hicks@mshp.dps.mo.gov
Tpr. Robert D. Crewse                      Tpr. Michael Greenan
Tpr. Scott Nelson                              Tpr. Dale Pounds
Tpr. Lowell Sanders
 
Troop H  Lt. Scott Meyer  816/387-2345  Scott.Meyer@mshp.dps.mo.gov   
Tpr. James C. Acree                          Tpr. Bradshaw Cowan
Tpr. Benjamin Hilliard                         Tp. Dustin Lyle
Tpr. Kyle Seabaugh
 
Troop I  Lt. Steve Davis  573/368-2345  Steve.Davis@mshp.dps.mo.gov
            Tpr. Ken Baldwin                               Tpr. Joe Peart
            Tpr. Brock Vogt 
 

                GHQ Gaming Division
                Tpr. Joseph Veasman
